20% equity interests in each of above companies and their derivative interests. The guarantees shall be valid from

the effective date of the Equity Pledge Agreement until all debts under the Financial Leasing Contract are being

repaid. The guarantee provided by DEC Dongfang Steam Turbine Co., Ltd. to Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Dongfang

Gas Turbine (Guangzhou) Co., Ltd. constituted a continuous guarantee of payment and performance of obligations.

The guarantor’s obligations under the guarantee should not exceed and should be limited to the scope of obligations

and liabilities to be assumed by the vendor pursuant to the contract.

Statement on guarantee For details of the above guarantees, please refer to the guarantee announcements published by the Company on the

SSE website on 9 January 2016, 28 June 2016 and 26 August 2016.

DONGFANG ELECTRIC CORPORATION LIMITED80

VI. CHANGES IN SHARES AND PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDERS

I. Changes in Ordinary Shares

(I) Table of changes in shares

Unit: Share

Prior to the current movements Increase/(decrease) of current movements (+, -) After current movements

Number of

shares Percentage

New

shares

issued

Share

donation

Conversion

of reserves

into share Others Sub-total

Number of

 shares Percentage

(%) (%)

I. Sh ares subject to trading moratorium 763,107,301 24.47 0 0 0 -8,911,903 -8,911,903 754,195,398 24.19

1. State-owned shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

2. St ate-owned legal person shares 753,903,063 24.17 0 0 0 0 0 753,903,063 24.18

3. Ot her domestic shares 9,204,238 0.30 0 0 0 -8,911,903 -8,911,903 292,335 0.01

Including: sh ares owned by domestic

non-state-owned legal

persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Sh ares owned by domestic

natural persons 9,204,238 0.30 0 0 0 -8,911,903 -8,911,903 292,335 0.01

4. Fo reign owned shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Including: sh ares owned by overseas

legal persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Sh ares owned by overseas

natural persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

II. Tr adable shares not subject to trading

moratorium 2,355,426,496 75.53 0 0 0 7,877,563 7,877,563 2,363,304,059 75.81

1. RM B-denominated ordinary shares 2,015,426,496 64.63 0 0 0 7,877,563 7,877,563 2,023,304,059 64.90

2. Do mestic listed foreign shares 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

3. Ov erseas listed foreign shares 340,000,000 10.90 0 0 0 0 0 340,000,000 10.91

4. Others 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

III. Total number of shares 3,118,533,797 100.00 0 0 0 -1,034,340 -1,034,340 3,117,499,457 100.00

812024 INTERIM REPORT

VI. CHANGES IN SHARES AND PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDERS
(CONTINUED)

I. Changes in Ordinary Shares (Continued)

(I) Table of changes in shares (Continued)

Explanation on changes in shares

The conditions for unlocking the third tranche of the First Grant under

the Restricted A Share Incentive Scheme for 2019 had been fulfilled

and the Company agrees to handle the unlocking arrangement of

the relevant restricted shares for 673 participants who satisfied the

unlocking conditions. The number of unlocked restricted shares

involved was 7,877,563 shares, which had commenced trading on